8/29/23, 11:07 AM Email

Email MSD MSD

## Re: Adoption of Draft Indian Standard(s) on behalf of Division Council (MSDC)

From: directoroffice@iimnagpur.ac.in Tue, Aug 29, 2023 10:44 AM

Subject: Re: Adoption of Draft Indian Standard(s) on behalf of

Division Council (MSDC)

To: MSD MSD <msd@bis.gov.in>

Cc: Rajiv Ranjan <rajiv.ranjan@bis.gov.in>

Approved.

Warm Regards, Bhimaraya Metri

From the desk of,



## Director's Office / निदेशक कार्यालय

Indian Institute of Management Nagpur भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान नागपूर Plot No.1, Sector 20, MIHAN, Nagpur - 441108 प्लॉट नं. १, सेक्टर २०, मिहान, नागपूर - ४४११०८ Phone - 0712-2870301 / ०७१२-२८७०३०१

www.iimnagpur.ac.in

On Fri, Aug 25, 2023 at 11:37 AM MSD MSD < msd@bis.gov.in > wrote:

From: "MSD MSD" <msd@bis.gov.in>

To: "metriba" < <a href="metriba@gmail.com">metri" < <a href="metri@imi.edu">metri@imi.edu</a>>

Cc: "Rajiv Ranjan" < rajiv.ranjan@bis.gov.in > Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2023 11:37:34 AM

**Subject:** Adoption of Draft Indian Standard(s) on behalf of Division Council (MSDC)

Our Ref: MSD 10/T- 7 24 August 2023

Dr. Bhimaraya Metri Director, Indian Institute of Management Nagpur, Maharashtra, India 8/29/23, 11:07 AM Email

**Subject: Adoption of Draft Indian Standard(s) on behalf of Division Council (MSDC)** 

## Dear Sir,

In accordance with Sub-rule (5) of Rule 22 of BIS Rule 2018, I enclose the copies of the following draft Indian Standards, finalized by the Social Responsibility Sectional Committee, MSD 10 in the light of comments received from various interests:

| SI. No. | Doc. No.                   | TITLE  |
|---------|----------------------------|--|
| 1       | MSD 10 (22794)             | Corporate Social Responsibility Requirements |
|         | Revision of: IS 26001:2020 | (First Revision)                             |

The draft Indian Standards have been duly authorized during meeting of MSD 10 held on 19<sup>th</sup> of August, 2023. The minutes of meeting is enclosed. It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval for adoption of the above draft as Indian Standards With kind regards,

(Shri A. S. Bhatnagar) Scientist 'F' & Head Management and Systems Tele/Fax: 011-23231106

## **ADOPTED**

<u>Chairman, Management & Systems Division Council, MSDC</u> BIS U.O. No. MSD 10/T- 7 dated 24 August 2023

> (Dr. Bhimaraya Metri) Chairman MSDC

Encl: As above

प्रबंध एवं पद्धति विभाग भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो टेलीफोन: 011-23231106,

ईमेल : <u>msd@bis.org.in</u>